Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Professional & Regulatory Inc.		06/27/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Inc.				
Street Address:	2395 Midway Road				
City:	Carrollton				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75006				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 132

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1563812	ARNE
Registration Number:	3368978	BY TAX PROFESSIONALS FOR TAX PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2214203	CHECKPOINT
Registration Number:	2081222	CLIENT BOOKKEEPING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2782871	COMPAREIT
Registration Number:	3019211	COST BASIS PLUS
Registration Number:	3266930	CPEFINDER
Registration Number:	2858464	CREATIVE SOLUTIONS ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	3318263	CS PROFESSIONAL SUITE
Registration Number:	3365443	EBIA
Registration Number:	1942164	EBIA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3075156	EBIA WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3075171	EBIA.COM
Registration Number:	2941195	ECOMPLY

900119243 REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0897

1563812

Registration Number:	1940552	E-FORM
Registration Number:	1807184	E-FORM
Registration Number:	2860606	E-FORMS RS
Registration Number:	1822665	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2441351	ENGAGEMENT MANAGER
Registration Number:	0892213	FAST-TAX
Registration Number:	2917743	FAST-TAX
Registration Number:	2814323	FINANCIAL REPORTER SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2422862	FIVE-MINUTE TAX BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2717903	FOR A SUCCESSFUL FINANCIAL PLANNING PRACTICE
Registration Number:	3331264	GEAR UP GOLD RUSH
Registration Number:	1549558	GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS
Registration Number:	2814324	GENERAL LEDGER SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3233509	GOARCHIVE
Registration Number:	2823223	GOFILEROOM
Registration Number:	1501176	GOSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2975357	GOTRACKER
Registration Number:	2917653	HANDYTAX
Registration Number:	3061610	HELPING EMPLOYERS AND ADVISORS KNOW THE LAW
Registration Number:	1462790	HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT REPORTER
Registration Number:	2261486	HR WIRE
Registration Number:	1872348	INSOURCE
Registration Number:	2878609	LIFE RECORDS
Registration Number:	1556650	LMS 1040
Registration Number:	1556649	LMS 1120 S
Registration Number:	3225782	MAGIC WEEK
Registration Number:	3210632	MYPAY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2472798	NATIONAL TAX ADVISORY
Registration Number:	2787009	NETCLIENT
Registration Number:	3422864	NETSTAFF CS
Registration Number:	1855562	ONPOINT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2715887	PASS
Registration Number:	2808514	PASSONLINE
Registration Number:	2911354	PAYROLL COMPLIANCE PRO ON CHECKPOINT
Registration Number:	2826668	PAYROLL COMPLIANCE SOLUTION

REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0898

Registration Number:	1884686	PENSION AND BENEFITS EXPERT
Registration Number:	1765875	PPC
Registration Number:	2842801	PPC
Registration Number:	1827277	PPC SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2577960	PPC UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2695023	PPCNET
Registration Number:	2525799	PPC'S BUSINESS VALUATION SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	2786752	PPC'S COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	3002326	PPC'S ENGAGEMENT LETTER GENERATOR
Registration Number:	3355964	PPC'S E-PRACTICE AIDS
Registration Number:	2823628	PPC'S ESTATE AND TRUST CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	3029858	PPC'S E-TOOLS
Registration Number:	2798461	PPC'S PERSONAL FINANCIAL PLANNING CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	2403698	PRACTITIONER S TAXACTIONBULLETINS
Registration Number:	2604391	PS/CPE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2612366	PS/REPORTER
Registration Number:	2600833	PS/TIMEKEEPER
Registration Number:	2162231	QUICKFINDER
Registration Number:	2984786	QUICKFINDER
Registration Number:	1578986	RIA
Registration Number:	2982814	RIA
Registration Number:	2835031	RIA SPEEDLINK
Registration Number:	3019293	RIA TAX ALERTS
Registration Number:	3071465	RIA VAT EXPERT
Registration Number:	3225781	ROYAL FLUSH
Registration Number:	3266947	SARBANES-OXLEY REPORTER
Registration Number:	3047462	SECPLUS
Registration Number:	3019219	SYSTEM 41 FIDUCIARY TAX SERVICE
Registration Number:	1550802	SYSTEM 5
Registration Number:	2403700	TAX ACTION MEMO
Registration Number:	3151110	TAX BEACON
Registration Number:	2041013	TAX GEARS
Registration Number:	3205364	TAXFLOW
Registration Number:	3195348	TAXSORT
Registration Number:	2491586	THE ACCOUNTING & AUDITING LIBRARY

REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0899

Registration Number:	1578782	THE CHECKBOOK SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1371011	THE DEPRECIATION SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1783299	THE PAYROLL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1371014	THE WRITE-UP SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3295272	TOOLBOX CS
Registration Number:	1823985	TRUST TAX SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.
Registration Number:	2939546	TRUST TAX SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.
Registration Number:	1615541	TRUSTEASE
Registration Number:	1606206	ULTRATAX
Registration Number:	3182434	WARREN, GORHAM & LAMONT
Registration Number:	3245864	WG&L
Registration Number:	3243622	ZCALC
Serial Number:	76133840	"TB*32"
Serial Number:	77125884	ACCOUNTING & COMPLIANCE ALERT
Serial Number:	77452375	AUTOMATELEASETAX
Serial Number:	76456597	CPA MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	76456598	CPA MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	76456599	CPAMAGAZINE
Serial Number:	76133846	DAYMANAGER*32
Serial Number:	77556108	DONEDEALS
Serial Number:	77401479	ENGAGEMENT CS
Serial Number:	76073000	FAST-TAX TRUST SERVICES
Serial Number:	77401156	FILECABINET CS
Serial Number:	77401506	FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CS
Serial Number:	77401135	FIXED ASSETS CS
Serial Number:	77452014	GOFILEROOM CS
Serial Number:	77452029	GOFILEROOM ES
Serial Number:	77452044	GOSYSTEM TAX ES
Serial Number:	78800268	INSOURCE EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78793247	INSOURCE WORKFLOW MANAGER
Serial Number:	77401698	NETCLIENT CS
Serial Number:	77263519	ONESOURCE
Serial Number:	77283238	ONESOURCE TAX
Serial Number:	77283250	ONESOURCE TRUST
Serial Number:	77401439	PAYROLL CS

REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0900

Serial Number:	77401142	PLANNER CS
Serial Number:	78545690	PPC'S FEDERAL TAX COMPLIANCE LIBRARY
Serial Number:	78545754	PPC'S INDIVIDUAL TAX PLANNING LIBRARY
Serial Number:	77446086	PPC'S SMART E-PRACTICE AIDS
Serial Number:	78545715	PPC'S TAX PLANNING LIBRARY
Serial Number:	77401230	PRACTICE CS
Serial Number:	77309526	SEC FILINGS NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	77401462	TRIAL BALANCE CS
Serial Number:	77401376	ULTRATAX CS
Serial Number:	77401728	VIRTUAL OFFICE CS
Serial Number:	77401716	WEB BUILDER CS
Serial Number:	77179031	WG&L'S E-TOOLS FOR INTERNAL AUDIT
Serial Number:	77401425	WRITE-UP CS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-7981

Email: Trademarks@Lipper.Reuters.com

Correspondent Name: Thomson Reuters
Address Line 1: 3 Times Square

Address Line 2: Alex Montagu, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE RECORDAL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson		
Signature:	/pku/		
Date:	10/24/2008		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name change of TPRI#page1.tif source=Name change of TPRI#page2.tif source=Name change of TPRI#page3.tif source=Name change of TPRI#page4.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

June 30, 2008

Corporation Service Company 701 Brazos, Suite 1050 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Inc.

File Number: 25758900

It has been our pleasure to file the articles of amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Statutory Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Fax: (512) 463-5
Prepared by: Lynda Boots TID: 10066

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 220577580002



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF**

Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Inc. 25758900

[formerly: THOMSON PROFESSIONAL & REGULATORY INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 06/27/2008 Effective: 06/30/2008

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lynda Boots



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

holeston

Form 404 (revised 9/05)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555



Articles of Amendment Pursuant to Article 4.04, This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 27 2008

FAX: 512/463-5709 Filing Fee: \$150			usiness	·	Corporations Section			
Timing Too. 0100		rpora	tion Act				7 4 .3	
		4	Article 1 –	Name				
The name of the corporation	on is as se	t forth	below:					
Thomson Pr	ofessional &	દે Regula	itory Inc.					
State the name of the entity as it name of the entity, state the old	is currently name and n	shown ot the ne	in the record w name in A	s of the secretary o	f state. If	the amendment chan	ges the	
The filing number issued to	o the corp	oration	by the sec	retary of state is	s: <u>257</u>	589-00		
		Articl	e 2—Ame	nded Name				
(If the purpose of the articl	es of amendr	nent is to	change the na	me of the corporation	n, then use	the following statement	t)	
The amendment changes the The article in the Articles of						t names the corpo	ration.	
The name of the corporation	n is (state	the ne	w name of	the corporation	below)			
Thomson	Reuters (Ta	x & Ac	counting) Inc	.				
The name of the entity must contain same as, deceptively similar to, or si with the secretary of state. A prelim	imilar to that	of an exi	sting corporat	e, limited liability co	of such term mpany, or l	n. The name must not be imited partnership nam	e the e on file	
Article: The amendment changes the and the registered office ad-	e articles	of inco	propration		ticle stat	ing the registered	agent	
				he Corporation	-4 (7.)			
A. The registered agen				t both. Also compl- be corporation na		ve) by the name o	f:	
OR	W-W							
☐ B. The registered agen	t is an ind	lividua	l resident c	of the state whos	se name :	is set forth below.	•	
First Name			MI		Last Name Suffix			
·	Registered	Office of	the Comorati	on (Cannot be a P.O.	Box.)			
C. The business address of						ess is:		
Street Address		City State Zip Code						
					TX			

Form 404

Article 4 - Other Altered, Added, or Deleted Provisions Other changes or additions to the articles of incorporation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided

is insufficient to meet your needs, you may incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format. Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.) Article 5—Statement of Approval The amendments to the articles of incorporation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and by the constituent documents of the corporation. **Effectiveness of Filing** A. This document will become effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. OR B. This document will become effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is June 30, 2008. Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a false or fraudulent document. June 27, 2008 Date Signature of Authorized Officer

Form 404

RECORDED: 10/24/2008

5